

NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME (NSS) CELL

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University
(A State University establishment under Government of NCT of Delhi)

Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078 Ph. No.011-25302703, Email Id: nsscell@ipu.ac.in



F. No. GGSIPU/NSSCELL/2023/642 Dated: 27th September, 2024

NOTICE

Subject: To conduct an Swachhta Drive with the theme "SWACHHTA HI SEVA -2024" with NSS Volunteers (students) of USBT and USBAS under the aegis of NSS Cell of the University.

University School of Biotechnology (USBT) alongwith University School of Basic and Applied Sciences (USBAS) under the umbrella of NSS Cell of Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University plans to organise "Swachhta Drive with the theme "SWACHHTA HI SEVA -2024" with NSS Volunteers (students) of USBT and USBAS" on 28th September, 2024 (Saturday), 10:00 am to 01:00 pm at GGSIPU Main Campus Dwarka, New Delhi near Library Stairs.

NSS Cell and NSS_Unit@USBT & NSS_Unit@USBAS cordially invites to all NSS Volunteers/NCC Cadets/ Other students/ all faculty members & Staff of GGSIP University Campus to participate in the above said camp and serve the society.

(Prof. Varun Joshi)
Prog. Coordinator, NSS/NCC NSS Cell, GGSIPU

Copy to for information and necessary action: -

- 1. To all Deans of University School of Studies, GGSIPU to inform all the faculty/staff and students to participate and kindly donate the blood and save life.
- 2. To all Program Officers of USS and Affiliated Institutions of GGSIPU kindly convey to all NSS Volunteers to donate blood at large numbers.
- 3. PS to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, GGSIP University
- 4. AR to the Registrar, GGSIP University
- 5. Head UITS, GGSIP University to upload the same on the University website.
- 6. Guard file













स्वच्छता ही सेवा 2024

17 सितम्बर - 2 अक्टूबर 2024

स्वभाव स्वच्छता, संस्कार स्वच्छता

राष्ट्रीय सेवा योजना गुरु गोबिंद सिंह इंद्रप्रस्थ विश्वविद्यालय